Flintshire County Council – Decisions taken by the Flintshire County Council on Tuesday, 20 June 2023

Agenda Item No	Topic	Decision
A4	Minutes	(a) That the minutes of the meeting held on 17 March 2023 be approved as a correct record; and
		(b) That the minutes of the meetings held on 4 May 2023 be approved subject to the above amendments.
A7	Council Plan 2023-28	(a) That the Council Plan 2023-28 Part 1 and Part 2 documents that outline the actions, measures and risks that underpin the Priorities, Sub-Priorities and Well-being objectives of the Council Plan 2023-28 be approved; and
		(b) That a compelling business case be submitted to the Welsh Government to request fair funding for Flintshire
A8	Adoption of Skin Piercing Byelaws	 (a) That the formal adoption of byelaws relating to skin piercing be approved; and (b) That the formal adoption of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982, Part VIII, sections 14 to 17, which will apply to the county of Flintshire as a whole with respect to skin piercing byelaws be approved
A9	Draft Statement of Licensing Policy Review	That the draft statement of gambling policy be approved.
A10	Flintshire and Wrexham Public Services Board (PSB) Well-being Plan 2023-28	That the Flintshire and Wrexham Wellbeing Plan for 2023-28.be approved.
A11	Notice of Motion	That the Notice of Motion be received and supported.